Department
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities

City Attorney/Code Department

Fire

Public Works

Planning and Development
Public Utilities

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Utilities

Parks

Public Utilities

Public Utilities

Public Works

Public Works

Planning and Development
Parks

Information Services
Animal Center Department
Mayor and City Manager
Airports

Public Utilities

Public Utilities

Public Utilities

Public Utilities

Public Utilities

Police

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Mayor and City Manager
Mayor and City Manager
Public Utilities

Planning and Development
Finance

Planning and Development
Public Works

Planning and Development
Public Utilities

Airports

Planning and Development

FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Over $50,000

ADS, LLC

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC
AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
ANDY HEATH FINANCIAL SERVICES

AP TRITON, LLC
ARCADIS

ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL INC
BAY AREA COATING CONSULTANTS INC
BEACON INTEGRATED PROFESSIONAL RESOURCES INC

BKF ENGINEERS

BKF ENGINEERS

BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION

BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN
BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN
BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN
BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN
BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN

BPR CONSULTING GROUPLLC
BROOKS RANSOM ASSOCIATES INC
BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC

CALIFORNIA SPAY

CAMPBELL STRATEGY & ADVOCACY LLC
CAMPBELL-HILL AVIATION GROUP, LLC

CARLA J WATKINS

CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS
CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS
CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS

CDMSMITHINC

CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOGY INC

COMMUNITY WORKS DESIGN GROUP LLC
CONTINENTAL ACQUISITION SERVICES, INC
CORNERSTONE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING GRP
COVINO SMITH & SIMON INC

COVINO SMITH & SIMON INC

CSISERVICES INC

DE NOVO PLANNING GROUP
DEAF & HARD OF HEARING SERVICE CTRINC

DUDEK
DUDEK

ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS INC
ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS INC
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, INC
EPROPERTY INNOVATIONS, LLC

Description
Sewer Flow Monitoring Services
Pump Station 010A & 82-1 Gas to Electric Conversion
Sanitary Sewer Master Plan
On-Call Water Distribution System Hydraulic Modeling
Consultant to Assist City Attorney with City Budget
Data Analysis and Community Risk Reduction Plan
AB167 Truck Study
Consulting for SIPA Specific Plan
Coating Inspection for Department of Public Utilities Infrastructure
On-Call Land Surveying Service
Professional Engineering Services for Shaw Avenue Roadway Improvements

Professional Engineering Services for Herndon Avenue Overlay Project

Dewatering Cake Pump Improvements

Engineering Services for South Peach Avenue Park

Water Main Replacements Near Clinton, Teilman, University, and West Avenues
Engineering Services for Van Ness Avenue Water Transmission Grid Main
On-Call Land Surveying Service

On-Call Parks Consulting Services

Provide Professional Plan Checking, Back Checking, and Inspection Services
Engineering and Architectural Services for Roessler Winery Building

Accela Cannabis Module

Low-Cost Spay and Neuter Assistance for Eligible Fresno Residents

State Lobbying

Air Service Development Consulting Services

Financial & Accounting Consulting Services

Workplans for the Groundwater Monitoring Network and Arsenic and Manganese Groundwater
Design Services for North Ave Realignment

Downtown Sewer & Water Improvement Study

Consulting Services for Groundwater Remediation and Regrading Design at the Fresno Sanitary
Blood Draws - Toxicology Services

Construction- Milburn-Dakota Park

On-Call Land Surveying Service

On-Call Design Plan check review

Federal Lobbying

Consultant Services for Federal Lobbyist

Coating Inspection Services for DPU Infrastructure

Environmental Consulting for West Area Neighborhoods Plan

Professional Translation & Interpretation Services

Professional Outreach for Climate Adaptation

Urban Forest Management Plan

Fiscal Analysis for Southeast Development Area Financing Plan

Design of Substation Expansion at Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility
Engineering, Environmental, and Remedial Actions- Old Hammer Field

Land Bank Development & Operational Framework
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Expended Amount
227,842.51
23,282.50
309,071.21
30,861.00
11,455.00
86,164.32
15,568.30
165,573.38
27,716.20
345,012.22

60,113.69

41,303.50
451,446.58
114,005.00

40,852.51

37,419.61
102,657.21

37,850.00

29,963.75

49,500.00

835.00

18,963.93
180,000.00

15,287.84

11,063.79

3,622.64

29,845.50

99,723.23
670,211.51
131,189.17
102,784.50
107,766.90
343,269.13

58,500.00

11,700.00

14,127.50
147,098.50

9,987.50
260,409.66

14,186.80

61,000.00
129,433.00

8,621.15
807.50



Department
Planning and Development
Finance
Finance
Airports
Public Works
Airports
Public Utilities
Planning and Development
Personnel
Finance
Public Works
Public Utilities
Budget and Management Studies
Information Services
Planning and Development
City Attorney/Code Department
Planning and Development
Parks
Public Works
Public Works
Transportation
Planning and Development
City Council
City Council
Public Works
Information Services
Public Utilities
Parks
Public Works
Budget and Management Studies
Capital Projects Department
Public Works
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Public Works
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Police
Public Utilities
Police
Public Works
Public Works
Planning and Development
Public Works

FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Over $50,000

Vendor
FCS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
FOCUS LANGUAGE INTERNATIONAL INC

FRESNO COUNTY ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION

GCRINC

GHDINC

GROUP DELTA CONSULTANTS INC
GUALCO GROUP INC,THE

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY FRESNO INC
HALCYON BEHAVIORAL LLC

HANNA INTERPRETING SERVICES LLC
HARRIS & ASSOCIATES INC

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INSTITUTE
HINDERLITER, DE LLAMAS & ASSOCIATES
INTERGRAPH CORPORATION
INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
JSAINSPECTIONS

JSAINSPECTIONS

KLEINFELDER INC

KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC

LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS INC
LEFLORE GROUP LLC,THE

LISA WISE CONSULTING, INC

LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,
LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,
LSA ASSOCIATES INC

MAGELLAN ADVISORS, LLC
MANRIQUE,ALFONSO

MELTON DESIGN GROUP INC

MELTON DESIGN GROUP INC

MGT IMPACT SOLUTIONS, LLC

MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC
MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC
MOSAIC COMMUNITY PLANNING, LLC
MOSS ADAMS LLP

NJ ASSOCIATES INC

NUNLEY,MICHAEL K & ASSOCIATES INC
NUNLEY,MICHAEL K & ASSOCIATES INC
OMNIDESIGN, INC

PARTNERS IN CONTROL INC

PBK ARCHITECTS, INC

PCUBED ASSOCIATES INC

PEACE OFFICERS CHAPLAINCY OF FRESNO COUNTY, INC
PETER'S ENGINEERING GROUP

PETER'S ENGINEERING GROUP
PRECISION CIVIL ENGINEERING
PRECISION CIVIL ENGINEERING

Description
Consulting Services Fresno CSESP Project
Professional Translation & Interpretation Services
Funding for Fresno Economic Opportunities Commission's LGBTQ+ Resource Center
ABRM Software Support Subscription
On-Call Parks Consulting Services
Environmental On-Call at FAT or FCH
Water Lobbying
Habitat For Humanity - Home Repair Program
Employee EAP Halcyon
Professional Translation & Interpretation Services
On-Call Environmental Consultant Services
Wastewater Facilities Confined Space Assessment
Consulting Services For Sales And Use Tax Auditing
Hexagon Enterprise Asset Management Consulting Services
Professional Plan Checking, Back Checking, Inspection
Non-Sup Har/Discr/Abusive Prevention Training
Lead Based Paint Consulting Services
Professional Environmental Engineering Services
On-Call Testing Services
Tulare & Q Traffic Signal
Compliance and Oversight Support
Housing Streamlining, Development Code Audit and Recommendations
Local Government Strategic Consulting
Local Government Strategic Consulting
On-Call Environmental Consultant Services
Last Mile Broadband Design Engineering
2-Water Booster Pump Station Redundancy Improvements at Regional Wastewater
Quigley Park Rehabilitation
Radio Park Improvements
Services for Cost Allocation Plan/Indirect Cost Recovery
On-Call Geotechnical Engineering Consult
On-Call Independent Assurance
Consolidated Plan and Fair Housing Analysis
Consultant Services to Update Fee Schedule
West Fresno Community Centers Design Consultant
Headworks Bar Screen Optimization Study
Manganese Treatment System at Pump Station #347
Design of Materials Storage Building at RWRF
On-Call SCADA System Integration Professional Services and Support
Design Consultant - 911 Communications Center Project
Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility Bar Screen Optimization Study
Police Department of the City of Fresno Provides Chaplain Services via Chaplaincy Program
Shaw Avenue Lighting Project
Cedar Roadway Improvements
Environmental Services for Residential Office Text Amendment Planning
Ashlan Avenue Westbound Widening Project
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Expended Amount
6,630.00
236,253.83
50,000.00
63,000.00
373,154.99
63,872.82
65,211.78
141,682.91
87,221.74
625.00
78,279.06
6,425.00
42,048.18
58,732.50
42,000.00
30,175.00
74,400.00
21,872.00
232,758.28
255,425.40
90,056.82
85,641.25
66,666.67
46,751.84
74,595.06
165,624.56
11,155.00
162,305.00
30,532.01
16,100.00
16,562.60
4,439.00
113,043.50
637.75
489,707.68
31,111.59
17,521.40
52,480.50
362,504.31
33,915.00
80,394.39
75,000.00
7,880.00
120,140.00
45,048.46
151,692.00



Department
Finance
Public Utilities
Public Works
Public Works
Personnel
Parks
Parks
Public Works
Public Works
Airports
Public Works
Capital Projects Department
Public Works
Public Works
Public Utilities
Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Public Works
Planning and Development
Public Works
Planning and Development
Capital Projects Department
Fire
Public Works
Parks
Finance
Airports
Public Utilities
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Finance
Public Works
Airports
Public Works
Public Utilities
Public Utilities
Parks
Parks
Public Works
Public Works
Public Utilities
Grand Total

FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Over $50,000

Vendor
PRICE PAIGE & COMPANY
PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC
PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC
PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC
PUBLIC SECTOR SEARCH & CONSULTING, INC
QUAD KNOPF INC
QUAD KNOPF INC
QUAD KNOPF INC
QUAD KNOPF INC
RICONDO & ASSOCIATES INC
RMA GEOSCIENCE, INC
ROSSDRULISCUSENBERY ARCHITECTURE, INC
SALEM ENGINEERING GROUP INC
SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS
SOUTHWEST STRATEGIES, LLC
STANTEC CONSULTING INC
STANTEC CONSULTING INC
STUDIO-MLA
SWCAINC
SWCAINC
SWINERTON BUILDERS
TAYLOR GROUP,THE
TAYLOR GROUP,THE
TDG ENGINEERING, INC
THE CONNIE RICE INSTITUTE FOR URBAN PEACE
THE PUN GROUP LLP
THE VINCENT COMPANY ARCHITECTS, INC.
THOMAS C. PAVLETIC
THOMAS,MARK & COMPANY INC
THOMAS,MARK & COMPANY INC
THOMAS,MARK & COMPANY INC
TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS
TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS
TRANSLATING SERVICES, INC
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
UNISON CONSULTING INC
UNIVERSAL FIELD SERVICES, INC
V & A CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC
WATER SYSTEMS CONSULTING, INC.
WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
YAO ENGINEERING, INC

Description
Professional Auditing Services- Internal Control Review
Improvements to the Leaky Acres Groundwater Recharge Facility Project
Construction- Multipurpose Trail
Blackstone Avenue Smart Mobility Project from Pine Avenue to State Route 180
Recruitment for Police Chief
Vinland Park Consultant Agreement
Roeding Park Pickleball Project
On-Call Misc Engineering Services
Woodward Park Pickleball Project
Rental Car Concession Consulting Services
On-Call Acceptance Testing
Fire Regional Training Center Design Consultant
On-Call Acceptance Testing
Design Services for Southwest Fresno Trail

Educational and Training Services for Residential Food Waste Education and Outreach Program

Grant Writing and Planning Services
Environmental Consulting - EPA RLF Suppl Grant

Landscape Architectural Design Services and Preparation of Construction Documents

Environmental Consultant Services

On-Call Environmental Consultant

Design Build/Automation Video Surveillance

Fire Station 10 Architectural Design Services

Design of Fire Station #12

Vision Zero Action Plan

Street Outreach Training Module

Professional Auditing Services

On-Call Architect Consultant Services

Financial Consulting Services

On-Call Neighborhood Infrastructure Design

On-Call Misc Engineering Services

Shields/Van Ness Railroad Grade Crossing

On-Call Bicycle Facilities Services

Active Transportation Plan Engineering Services

Professional Translation & Interpretation Services
Reimbursement Agreement Preliminary Engineering Services
Airport Consulting Services

On-Call Land Surveying Service

Odor & Corrosion Investigation of the Existing Sanitary Sewer Collection System
Water Reuse Master Plan

Milburn Overlook Improvements

Play Structure Improvements Project

On-Call Parks Consulting Services

Design of plans and general construction contract documents
Design Of New Duct Bank at Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility
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Expended Amount
76,405.00
125,595.56
445,939.74
176,798.93
54,000.00
20,507.35
38,826.29
858.36
75,247.75
36,220.60
74,980.47
1,423,311.77
384,185.82
28,295.15
141,359.86
44,808.70
2,203.75
31,512.68
88,015.81
171,512.20
259,436.51
119,933.03
68,956.23
221,653.04
32,282.93
162,460.00
16,000.00
27,320.00
4,413.01
87,862.33
62,934.27
1,003.67
199,371.49
9,844.92
1,097.00
46,606.25
214,746.77
1,693.00
288,058.91
27,889.30
63,351.65
236,682.19
117,981.85
47,000.00
14,678,432.26



