

## FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Over \$50,000

Department	Vendor	Description	Expended Amount
Public Utilities	ADS, LLC	Sewer Flow Monitoring Services	\$ 227,842.51
Public Utilities	AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC	Pump Station 010A & 82-1 Gas to Electric Conversion	\$ 23,282.50
Public Utilities	AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.	Sanitary Sewer Master Plan	\$ 309,071.21
Public Utilities	AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.	On-Call Water Distribution System Hydraulic Modeling	\$ 30,861.00
City Attorney/Code Department	ANDY HEATH FINANCIAL SERVICES	Consultant to Assist City Attorney with City Budget	\$ 11,455.00
Fire	AP TRITON, LLC	Data Analysis and Community Risk Reduction Plan	\$ 86,164.32
Public Works	ARCADIS	AB167 Truck Study	\$ 15,568.30
Planning and Development	ASCENT ENVIRONMENTAL INC	Consulting for SIPA Specific Plan	\$ 165,573.38
Public Utilities	BAY AREA COATING CONSULTANTS INC	Coating Inspection for Department of Public Utilities Infrastructure	\$ 27,716.20
Public Works	BEACON INTEGRATED PROFESSIONAL RESOURCES INC	On-Call Land Surveying Service	\$ 345,012.22
Public Works	BKF ENGINEERS	Professional Engineering Services for Shaw Avenue Roadway Improvements	\$ 60,113.69
Public Works	BKF ENGINEERS	Professional Engineering Services for Herndon Avenue Overlay Project	\$ 41,303.50
Public Utilities	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Dewatering Cake Pump Improvements	\$ 451,446.58
Parks	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	Engineering Services for South Peach Avenue Park	\$ 114,005.00
Public Utilities	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	Water Main Replacements Near Clinton, Teitman, University, and West Avenues	\$ 40,852.51
Public Utilities	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	Engineering Services for Van Ness Avenue Water Transmission Grid Main	\$ 37,419.61
Public Works	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	On-Call Land Surveying Service	\$ 102,657.21
Public Works	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	On-Call Parks Consulting Services	\$ 37,850.00
Planning and Development	BPR CONSULTING GROUP LLC	Provide Professional Plan Checking, Back Checking, and Inspection Services	\$ 29,963.75
Parks	BROOKS RANSOM ASSOCIATES INC	Engineering and Architectural Services for Roessler Winery Building	\$ 49,500.00
Information Services	BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC	Accela Cannabis Module	\$ 835.00
Animal Center Department	CALIFORNIA SPAY	Low-Cost Spay and Neuter Assistance for Eligible Fresno Residents	\$ 18,963.93
Mayor and City Manager	CAMPBELL STRATEGY & ADVOCACY LLC	State Lobbying	\$ 180,000.00
Airports	CAMPBELL-HILL AVIATION GROUP, LLC	Air Service Development Consulting Services	\$ 15,287.84
Public Utilities	CARLA J WATKINS	Financial & Accounting Consulting Services	\$ 11,063.79
Public Utilities	CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS	Workplans for the Groundwater Monitoring Network and Arsenic and Manganese Groundwater	\$ 3,622.64
Public Utilities	CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS	Design Services for North Ave Realignment	\$ 29,845.50
Public Utilities	CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS	Downtown Sewer & Water Improvement Study	\$ 99,723.23
Public Utilities	CDM SMITH INC	Consulting Services for Groundwater Remediation and Regrading Design at the Fresno Sanitary	\$ 670,211.51
Police	CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOGY INC	Blood Draws - Toxicology Services	\$ 131,189.17
Public Works	COMMUNITY WORKS DESIGN GROUP LLC	Construction- Milburn-Dakota Park	\$ 102,784.50
Public Works	CONTINENTAL ACQUISITION SERVICES, INC	On-Call Land Surveying Service	\$ 107,766.90
Public Works	CORNERSTONE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING GRP	On-Call Design Plan check review	\$ 343,269.13
Mayor and City Manager	COVINO SMITH & SIMON INC	Federal Lobbying	\$ 58,500.00
Mayor and City Manager	COVINO SMITH & SIMON INC	Consultant Services for Federal Lobbyist	\$ 11,700.00
Public Utilities	CSI SERVICES INC	Coating Inspection Services for DPU Infrastructure	\$ 14,127.50
Planning and Development	DE NOVO PLANNING GROUP	Environmental Consulting for West Area Neighborhoods Plan	\$ 147,098.50
Finance	DEAF & HARD OF HEARING SERVICE CTR INC	Professional Translation & Interpretation Services	\$ 9,987.50
Planning and Development	DUDEK	Professional Outreach for Climate Adaptation	\$ 260,409.66
Public Works	DUDEK	Urban Forest Management Plan	\$ 14,186.80
Planning and Development	ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS INC	Fiscal Analysis for Southeast Development Area Financing Plan	\$ 61,000.00
Public Utilities	ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS INC	Design of Substation Expansion at Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility	\$ 129,433.00
Airports	ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT, INC	Engineering, Environmental, and Remedial Actions- Old Hammer Field	\$ 8,521.15
Planning and Development	EPROPERTY INNOVATIONS, LLC	Land Bank Development & Operational Framework	\$ 807.50

## FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Over \$50,000

Department	Vendor	Description	Expended Amount
Planning and Development	FCS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Consulting Services Fresno CSESP Project	\$ 6,630.00
Finance	FOCUS LANGUAGE INTERNATIONAL INC	Professional Translation & Interpretation Services	\$ 236,253.83
Finance	FRESNO COUNTY ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION	Funding for Fresno Economic Opportunities Commission's LGBTQ+ Resource Center	\$ 50,000.00
Airports	GCR INC	ABRM Software Support Subscription	\$ 63,000.00
Public Works	GHD INC	On-Call Parks Consulting Services	\$ 373,154.99
Airports	GROUP DELTA CONSULTANTS INC	Environmental On-Call at FAT or FCH	\$ 63,872.82
Public Utilities	GUALCO GROUP INC,THE	Water Lobbying	\$ 65,211.78
Planning and Development	HABITAT FOR HUMANITY FRESNO INC	Habitat For Humanity - Home Repair Program	\$ 141,682.91
Personnel	HALCYON BEHAVIORAL LLC	Employee EAP Halcyon	\$ 87,221.74
Finance	HANNA INTERPRETING SERVICES LLC	Professional Translation & Interpretation Services	\$ 625.00
Public Works	HARRIS & ASSOCIATES INC	On-Call Environmental Consultant Services	\$ 78,279.06
Public Utilities	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INSTITUTE	Wastewater Facilities Confined Space Assessment	\$ 6,425.00
Budget and Management Studies	HINDERLITER, DE LLAMAS & ASSOCIATES	Consulting Services For Sales And Use Tax Auditing	\$ 42,048.18
Information Services	INTERGRAPH CORPORATION	Hexagon Enterprise Asset Management Consulting Services	\$ 58,732.50
Planning and Development	INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP, INC.	Professional Plan Checking, Back Checking, Inspection	\$ 42,000.00
City Attorney/Code Department	JSA INSPECTIONS	Non-Sup Har/Discr/Abusive Prevention Training	\$ 30,175.00
Planning and Development	JSA INSPECTIONS	Lead Based Paint Consulting Services	\$ 74,400.00
Parks	KLEINFELDER INC	Professional Environmental Engineering Services	\$ 21,872.00
Public Works	KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC	On-Call Testing Services	\$ 232,758.28
Public Works	LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS INC	Tulare & Q Traffic Signal	\$ 255,425.40
Transportation	LEFLORE GROUP LLC,THE	Compliance and Oversight Support	\$ 90,056.82
Planning and Development	LISA WISE CONSULTING, INC	Housing Streamlining, Development Code Audit and Recommendations	\$ 85,641.25
City Council	LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,	Local Government Strategic Consulting	\$ 66,666.67
City Council	LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,	Local Government Strategic Consulting	\$ 46,751.84
Public Works	LSA ASSOCIATES INC	On-Call Environmental Consultant Services	\$ 74,595.06
Information Services	MAGELLAN ADVISORS, LLC	Last Mile Broadband Design Engineering	\$ 165,624.56
Public Utilities	MANRIQUE,ALFONSO	2-Water Booster Pump Station Redundancy Improvements at Regional Wastewater	\$ 11,155.00
Parks	MELTON DESIGN GROUP INC	Quigley Park Rehabilitation	\$ 162,305.00
Public Works	MELTON DESIGN GROUP INC	Radio Park Improvements	\$ 30,532.01
Budget and Management Studies	MGT IMPACT SOLUTIONS, LLC	Services for Cost Allocation Plan/Indirect Cost Recovery	\$ 16,100.00
Capital Projects Department	MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC	On-Call Geotechnical Engineering Consult	\$ 16,562.60
Public Works	MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC	On-Call Independent Assurance	\$ 4,439.00
Planning and Development	MOSAIC COMMUNITY PLANNING, LLC	Consolidated Plan and Fair Housing Analysis	\$ 113,043.50
Planning and Development	MOSS ADAMS LLP	Consultant Services to Update Fee Schedule	\$ 637.75
Public Works	NJ ASSOCIATES INC	West Fresno Community Centers Design Consultant	\$ 489,707.68
Public Utilities	NUNLEY,MICHAEL K & ASSOCIATES INC	Headworks Bar Screen Optimization Study	\$ 31,111.59
Public Utilities	NUNLEY,MICHAEL K & ASSOCIATES INC	Manganese Treatment System at Pump Station #347	\$ 17,521.40
Public Utilities	OMNI DESIGN , INC	Design of Materials Storage Building at RWRF	\$ 52,480.50
Public Utilities	PARTNERS IN CONTROL INC	On-Call SCADA System Integration Professional Services and Support	\$ 362,504.31
Police	PBK ARCHITECTS, INC	Design Consultant - 911 Communications Center Project	\$ 33,915.00
Public Utilities	PCUBED ASSOCIATES INC	Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility Bar Screen Optimization Study	\$ 80,394.39
Police	PEACE OFFICERS CHAPLAINCY OF FRESNO COUNTY, INC	Police Department of the City of Fresno Provides Chaplain Services via Chaplaincy Program	\$ 75,000.00
Public Works	PETER'S ENGINEERING GROUP	Shaw Avenue Lighting Project	\$ 7,880.00
Public Works	PETER'S ENGINEERING GROUP	Cedar Roadway Improvements	\$ 120,140.00
Planning and Development	PRECISION CIVIL ENGINEERING	Environmental Services for Residential Office Text Amendment Planning	\$ 45,048.46
Public Works	PRECISION CIVIL ENGINEERING	Ashlan Avenue Westbound Widening Project	\$ 151,692.00

## FY 25 Consultant Services Contracts Over \$50,000

Department	Vendor	Description	Expended Amount
Finance	PRICE PAIGE & COMPANY	Professional Auditing Services- Internal Control Review	\$ 76,405.00
Public Utilities	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Improvements to the Leaky Acres Groundwater Recharge Facility Project	\$ 125,595.56
Public Works	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Construction- Multipurpose Trail	\$ 445,939.74
Public Works	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Blackstone Avenue Smart Mobility Project from Pine Avenue to State Route 180	\$ 176,798.93
Personnel	PUBLIC SECTOR SEARCH & CONSULTING, INC	Recruitment for Police Chief	\$ 54,000.00
Parks	QUAD KNOPF INC	Vinland Park Consultant Agreement	\$ 20,507.35
Parks	QUAD KNOPF INC	Roeding Park Pickleball Project	\$ 38,826.29
Public Works	QUAD KNOPF INC	On-Call Misc Engineering Services	\$ 858.36
Public Works	QUAD KNOPF INC	Woodward Park Pickleball Project	\$ 75,247.75
Airports	RICONDO & ASSOCIATES INC	Rental Car Concession Consulting Services	\$ 36,220.60
Public Works	RMA GEOSCIENCE, INC	On-Call Acceptance Testing	\$ 74,980.47
Capital Projects Department	ROSSDRULISCUSENBERRY ARCHITECTURE, INC	Fire Regional Training Center Design Consultant	\$ 1,423,311.77
Public Works	SALEM ENGINEERING GROUP INC	On-Call Acceptance Testing	\$ 384,185.82
Public Works	SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS	Design Services for Southwest Fresno Trail	\$ 28,295.15
Public Utilities	SOUTHWEST STRATEGIES, LLC	Educational and Training Services for Residential Food Waste Education and Outreach Program	\$ 141,359.86
Planning and Development	STANTEC CONSULTING INC	Grant Writing and Planning Services	\$ 44,808.70
Planning and Development	STANTEC CONSULTING INC	Environmental Consulting - EPA RLF Suppl Grant	\$ 2,203.75
Public Works	STUDIO-MLA	Landscape Architectural Design Services and Preparation of Construction Documents	\$ 31,512.68
Planning and Development	SWCA INC	Environmental Consultant Services	\$ 88,015.81
Public Works	SWCA INC	On-Call Environmental Consultant	\$ 171,512.20
Planning and Development	SWINERTON BUILDERS	Design Build/Automation Video Surveillance	\$ 259,436.51
Capital Projects Department	TAYLOR GROUP,THE	Fire Station 10 Architectural Design Services	\$ 119,933.03
Fire	TAYLOR GROUP,THE	Design of Fire Station #12	\$ 68,956.23
Public Works	TDG ENGINEERING, INC	Vision Zero Action Plan	\$ 221,653.04
Parks	THE CONNIE RICE INSTITUTE FOR URBAN PEACE	Street Outreach Training Module	\$ 32,282.93
Finance	THE PUN GROUP LLP	Professional Auditing Services	\$ 162,460.00
Airports	THE VINCENT COMPANY ARCHITECTS, INC.	On-Call Architect Consultant Services	\$ 16,000.00
Public Utilities	THOMAS C. PAVLETIC	Financial Consulting Services	\$ 27,320.00
Public Works	THOMAS,MARK & COMPANY INC	On-Call Neighborhood Infrastructure Design	\$ 4,413.01
Public Works	THOMAS,MARK & COMPANY INC	On-Call Misc Engineering Services	\$ 87,862.33
Public Works	THOMAS,MARK & COMPANY INC	Shields/Van Ness Railroad Grade Crossing	\$ 62,934.27
Public Works	TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS	On-Call Bicycle Facilities Services	\$ 1,003.67
Public Works	TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS	Active Transportation Plan Engineering Services	\$ 199,371.49
Finance	TRANSLATING SERVICES, INC	Professional Translation & Interpretation Services	\$ 9,844.92
Public Works	UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO	Reimbursement Agreement Preliminary Engineering Services	\$ 1,097.00
Airports	UNISON CONSULTING INC	Airport Consulting Services	\$ 46,606.25
Public Works	UNIVERSAL FIELD SERVICES, INC	On-Call Land Surveying Service	\$ 214,746.77
Public Utilities	V & A CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC	Odor & Corrosion Investigation of the Existing Sanitary Sewer Collection System	\$ 1,693.00
Public Utilities	WATER SYSTEMS CONSULTING, INC.	Water Reuse Master Plan	\$ 288,058.91
Parks	WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC	Milburn Overlook Improvements	\$ 27,889.30
Parks	WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC	Play Structure Improvements Project	\$ 63,351.65
Public Works	WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC	On-Call Parks Consulting Services	\$ 236,682.19
Public Works	WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC	Design of plans and general construction contract documents	\$ 117,981.85
Public Utilities	YAO ENGINEERING, INC	Design Of New Duct Bank at Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility	\$ 47,000.00
<b>Grand Total</b>			<b>\$ 14,678,432.26</b>